ORDINANCE NO. 34

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE COMBINING OF THE OFFICES OF TREASURER AND RECORDER

BE IT ORDAINED BT THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF TROUTDALE:

Section 1. The offices of Treasurer and Recorder of the Town of Troutdale shall be combined and one person as appointed and qualified by the Common Council of the Town of Troutdale shall hold these offices.

Section 2. The duties of each office shall be the same as provided heretofore in the Charter and Ordinances of the Town of Troutdale.

Section 3. WHEREAS, it is hereby adjudged and declared that existing conditions are such that this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the Town of Troutdale, and an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall take effect and be in full force and effect when signed by the mayor.

Passed by the Common Council this <u>S</u>day of <u>feb</u> 1955

NAYS 2prie

Submitt	ted	to i	she maj	yor t	his _	5	iay of	- <u>7</u>	e.L	1955.
Signed	by	the	Mayor	this	8	_day	of	Le	h-	_, 1955.
		$\bigcap$	. (			1 Caller				
	7	Ś	MAY	)R	/	<u>1.</u> (.		:	 	

ATTEST :

esse lleenstad Recorder